
U p d a t e s  o n  R e o p e n i n g  a n d  
S t a b i l i z a t i o n  G r a n t s

H o u s e  E a r l y  C h i l d h o o d  C o m m i t t e e

D a w n  Ta y l o r
E a r l y  L e a r n i n g  D i v i s i o n

1 1 . 1 5 . 2 0 2 1



Past Child Care Grant Awards

Funding Grant
Money Sent to 
Providers

Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security (CARES) Act ECC Phase 1 $7.9M

Coronavirus Relief Funds (CRF) ECC Phase 2-4 $62.2M

Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations (CRRSA) ECC Phase 5 $12M

Total Direct Service Grants $82.1M

Supplies Cost of Supplies for Providers

Supply boxes (5,229 packages) $2.4M

American Rescue Plan Act Amount Uses

Child Care Stabilization Grants At least $224MGrants to Providers

Child Care Development Fund (CCDF) One-Time Funds $155.3Broad list, awaiting guidance



COVID-10 Child Care Reopening Grants

Child Care Type Estimated Grant Amount

ODHS license-exempt 
family child care

$1,308

Registered Family $7,796

Certified Family $11,392

Certified Center (capacity 
of less than 21)

$13,332

Certified Center (capacity 
of 21-50)

$22,218

Certified Center (capacity 
greater than 50)

$33,326

2

29

26

53

Approved



COVID-10 Child Care Stabilization Grants

ODHS License-
exempt, 357

Registered 
Family, 877

Certified 
Family, 742

Certified 
Center, 735

Approved

Child Care Type Estimated 
Minimum 
Total Grant 
Amount 

Estimated 
Maximum 
Total Grant 
Amount

ODHS license-exempt family 
child care

$6,800 $10,880

ODHS license-exempt center $8,500 $13,600

Registered Family $11,520 $18,432

Certified Family $27,430 $43,888

Certified Center (capacity of 
less than 21)

$42,390 $67,824

Certified Center (capacity of 
21-40)

$66,650 $106,640

Certified Center (capacity of 
41-60)

$103,220 $165,152

Certified Center (capacity 
greater than 60)

$146,050 $233,680



Saturation Level Submitted Applications

29%

70%
85%

74%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

ODHS Registered
Family

Certified
Family

Certified
Center

11.8.2021

ODHS

Registered Family

Certified Family

Certified Center



Status of Applications

ODHS RF CF CC Total

Approved 72% 97% 97% 99% 84%

In Review 6% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Not Approved 22.13% 0.46% 0.54% 0.54% 0.42%

Approved In Review Not Approved



0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Multnomah

Marion, Polk, Yamhill

Washington

Clackamas

Clatsop, Tillamook, Columbia

Linn, Benton, Lincoln

Lane

Coos, Curry

Douglas, Klamath, Lake

Jackson, Josephine

Gilliam, Hood River, Sherman, Wasco, Wheeler

Crook, Deschutes, Jefferson

Morrow,  Umatilla, Union

Grant, Harney

Baker, Malheur, Wallowa

Eligible Providers submitted as of 11.2.2021

Eligible Licensed Provider submitted


